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Defendants.

Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050
Howard Hirsch, State BarNo. 213209

2 Lisa Burger, State Bar No. 239676
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

3 503 Divisadero Street
San Francisco, CA 94117

4 Telephone: (415) 913-7800
Facsimile: (415) 759-4112

5 esomers@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com

6 lburger@lexlawgroup.com

7 Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

ENDORSeD
FILED

ALAMEDA COUNTY

APR 1 B 2011
CLERK OF THE SUP

8y AlPhonSine 0 ~fUORCOURT
a es, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENT AL HEALTH, )
a non-profit corporation, )

)
)
)
)
)

16 LULU NYC LLC, et al., and Defendant DOES 1)
through 500, inclusive, )

)
)

----------------------------)
)

19 CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, )
a non-profit corporation, )

Plaintiff, ~
)
)
)

YOKI SHOES LLC, et al., and Defendant DOES)
1 through 500, inclusive, )

)
)

---------------------------)

13

14 Plaintiff,

15 v.

17
Defendants.

18

20

21
v.

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

[Consolidated with Case Nos. RG
10-494289; RG 10-494513; RG 10-494517;
RG 11-598595; RG 11-598596; and RG
11-603764]

c.cr. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT - CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH V.
YOKI SHOES LLC; CASE NO.
RG 11-598595

Complaint filed: June 24, 2009
Trial date: None set

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

mailto:esomers@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:lburger@lexlawgroup.com
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c.c.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAlNT - Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

1 On October 5, 2011, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health ("CEH") filed its

2 original Complaint in CEH v. Yoki Shoes LLC, et al., Alameda County Superior Court Case No.

3 RG 11-598595 ("Yoki Case"). On February 8, 2012, the Yoki Case was consolidated under the

4 above-captioned lead case. On April 11, 2012, CEH filed its First Amended Complaint in the

5 Yoki Case ("First Amended Complaint").

6 Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the

7 First Amended Complaint as follows:

1. By inserting the name DOLCE & GABBANA USA INC. in place of the reference

9 to DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the First Amended Complaint; and

10 2. By inserting the name QVC, INC. in place of the reference to DOE 2 in each place

11 that it appears in the First Amended Complaint.

12

Respectfully submitted,13 Date: April 13,2012
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LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

~ Howard Hirsch
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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PROOF OF SERVICE

2 I declare that:

3 Iam employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA

4 94117. My electronic notification address is jbanister@lexlawgroup.com.

5 On April 13,2012, Iserved true copies of the following document:

6 c.c.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH V. YOKI SHOES LLC; CASE NO.

7 RG 11-598595

8 I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth below at _l_1_:~ ~.m. on April 13,2012:

9

10

11
The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

Please see attached service list.

On this date, I deposited a fully prepaid and sealed envelope containing the
12 above-mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following

individuals:

President or CEO
14 California Dream Co., Inc.

771 East 14th Street
15 Los Angeles, CA 90021

16 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on April 13, 2012, at San Francisco, California.
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PROOF OF SERVICE" LEAD CASE NO. RG 09-459448

mailto:jbanister@lexlawgroup.com.


SERVICE LIST (A)
CEH v. Lulu NYC LLC, et al.
Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

ATTORNEY PARTY REPRESENTED

Eric S. Somers Center for Environmental Health
Howard Hirsch
Lexington Law Group
503 Divisadero Stteet
San Francisco, CA 94117-2212
esomers@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
pcarey@lexlawgroup.com

James M. Mattesich, Defense Liaison Counsel; and
Nancy 1. Doig Attorneys for Defendant Dooney &
Greenberg Traurig LLP Bourke, Inc.
1201 K Street, Suite 1100
Sacramento, CA 95814
mattesichj@gtlaw.com
doign@gtlaw.com

Jeffrey B. Margulies Amazon.com, Inc.; Burlington Coat
Stephanie A. Stroup Factory Warehouse Corporation;
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP Chico's FAS, Inc.; Hot Topic, Inc.; Hot
555 South Flower Street, 4 l " Floor Topic Merchandising, Inc.; Marshalls of
Los Angeles, CA 90071 CA, LLC; Marshalls ofMA, Inc.;
jmargulies@fulbright.com Overstock. com; Robert Talbott, Inc.;
sstroup@fulbright.com Ross Stores, Inc.; T.J. Maxx of CA,

LLC; The TJX Companies, Inc.; T.U.K.,
Inc. and Zappos.com

Trenton H. Norris American Procurement Company, Inc.
Sarah Esmaili
Arnold & Porter LLP
Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Trent.Norris@aporter.com
Sarah.Esmaili@aporter.com

mailto:esomers@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:pcarey@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:mattesichj@gtlaw.com
mailto:doign@gtlaw.com
mailto:jmargulies@fulbright.com
mailto:sstroup@fulbright.com
mailto:Trent.Norris@aporter.com
mailto:Sarah.Esmaili@aporter.com
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Robert L. Falk Bakers Footwear Group, Inc.
William F. Tarantino
Morrison & Foerster LLP
425 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Rfalk@mofo.com
WTarantino@mofo.com

Larry Smith Bebe Stores, Inc.
Jennifer Otter
Bebe Stores, Inc.
400 Valley Dr.
Brisbane, California 94005
jotter@bebe.com

John J. Allen Bioworld Merchandising, Inc. and
Allen Matkins Leek Gamble Mallory & Natsis Spencer Gifts, LLC
LLP
515 South Figueroa Street, 9th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071
jallen@allenmatkins.com

Michael B. Fisher Charlotte Russe, Inc.
Russell L. Allyn
Buchalter Nemer
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500
Los Angeles, CA 90017
mbfisher@buchalter.com

Diane L. Gibson Dolce & Gabbana US, Inc.
David A. Gabianelli
Julie E. Schwartz
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP
275 Battery Street, Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94111
diane. gibson@ssd.com
david.gabianelli@ssd.com
julie.schwartz@ssd.com

Tony K. Kim Foreign Exchange, Inc.
Daniel Kang
Kim, Park, Choi & Yi
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1720
Los Angeles, CA 90010
danielkang@kpcylaw.com

mailto:Rfalk@mofo.com
mailto:WTarantino@mofo.com
mailto:jotter@bebe.com
mailto:jallen@allenmatkins.com
mailto:mbfisher@buchalter.com
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mailto:julie.schwartz@ssd.com
mailto:danielkang@kpcylaw.com
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William 1. Brutocao Fortune Dynamic Inc.
Teddie C. Hsu
Sheldon Mak & Anderson PC
100 Corson Street, Third Floor
Pasadena, CA 91103-3842
william.brutocao@usip.com
teddie.hsu@usip.com
danton@usip

Kenneth E. Keller Francesca's Collections, Inc. and Iron
Anne E. Kearns Fist International, Inc.
Krieg, Keller, Sloan, Reilley & Roman LLP
555 Montgomery Street, 1Th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
akearns@kksrr.com

Jason J.L. Yang General Trading Group, Inc.
Kenner Law Group, Pic
17800 Castleton Avenue, Suite 605
City oflndustry, CA 91748
jason@kennerlawgroup.com

Bin Li
Law Offices of Bin Li, Pic
17800 Castleton Avenue, Suite 605
City oflndustry, CA 91748

James G. Scadden JMAM, LLC dba Joan Rivers
Gordon & Rees LLP Worldwide Enterprises
Embarcadero Center West
275 Battery Street, Suite 2000
San Francisco, CA 94111
j scadden@gordonrees.com

Frank N. Lee Joia Trading, Inc.
Law Office Of Frank N. Lee
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 450
Los Angeles, CA 90010
franknlee@gmail.com

Jenny 1. Rim Love Culture Inc.
Love Culture Inc.
2423 E. 23rd Street
Los Angeles, CA 90058
jennyrim@loveculture.com

mailto:william.brutocao@usip.com
mailto:teddie.hsu@usip.com
mailto:akearns@kksrr.com
mailto:jason@kennerlawgroup.com
mailto:scadden@gordonrees.com
mailto:franknlee@gmail.com
mailto:jennyrim@loveculture.com
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Daniel M. Park M&P Central, Inc.
Park Law, APC
3700 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 435
Los Angeles, CA 90010
danpark@parklawattorneys.com

Thomas F. Vandenburg Presidio International Inc. d/b/a A IX
Dongell Lawrence Finney LLP Armani Exchange
707 Wilshire Boulevard, 45th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017-3609
tvandenburg@dlflawyers.com

Michael J. Steel QVC, Inc.
William F. Tarantino
Morrison & Foerster LLP
425 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
MSteel@mofo.com
WTarantino@mofo.com

James Robert Maxwell Restricted Footwear, Inc.
Rogers Joseph O'Donnell
311 California Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
jmaxwell@rjo.com

Justin Shrenger Shoe Republic LA, Inc.
Law Offices of Justin J. Shrenger
A Professional Corporation
3440 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 810
Los Angeles, CA 90010-2101
justin@shrenger.com

J.T. Wells Blaxter Sunjeen, Inc.
Blaxter Law
One Bush Street, Suite 650
San Francisco, CA 94104
wblaxter@blaxterlaw.com

William L. Hsiang T & C Footwear, Inc.
Shiang Law Firm, P.C.
17800 Castleton Street, Suite 408
City oflndustry, CA 91748
william@shianglawfirm.com

mailto:danpark@parklawattorneys.com
mailto:tvandenburg@dlflawyers.com
mailto:MSteel@mofo.com
mailto:WTarantino@mofo.com
mailto:jmaxwell@rjo.com
mailto:ustin@shrenger.com
mailto:wblaxter@blaxterlaw.com
mailto:william@shianglawfirm.com
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Melissa Jones Toss Designs, Inc.; Wiesner Products,
Carissa M. Beecham Inc.
Stoel Rives LLP
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600
Sacramento, CA 95814
maj ones@stoel.com

Jeffrey L. Richardson Versace USA., Inc.
Arthur Fine
Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP
11377 West Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064
j 1r@msk.com
abf@msk.com
mmo@msk.com

Shelley G. Hurwitz Worldwide Dynasty, Inc.
Holland & Knight LLP
400 South Hope Street, 8th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
shelley.hurwitz@hklaw.com

Seth Goldberg Yoox Corporation
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036
sgoldberg@steptoe.com

Tamara McCrossen-Orr
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, CA 90067
tmccrossen-orr@steptoe.com

mailto:ones@stoel.com
mailto:1r@msk.com
mailto:abf@msk.com
mailto:mmo@msk.com
mailto:shelley.hurwitz@hklaw.com
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